DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$24.00 \$24.00 Pgs=11 2016-891624

12/05/2016 02:39 PM

008 (See Legal STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

A ptn of APN: 1319-30-643-008 (See Legal Descriptions for all APNs)

R.P.T.T. \$ -0- (#3) Escrow No.: 20161582

Recording Requested By: **Stewart Vacation Ownership**

Mail Tax Statements to: Ridge Tahoe P.O.A. P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 89449

When Recorded Mail to: Resorts West Vacation Club P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 89449

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED (Title of Document)

THIS DEED IS BEING RE-RECORDED TO CORRECT THE INVENTORY ID NUMBER OF ONE OF THE WEEKS BEING TRANSFERRED. TRANSFER TAX OF \$95.55 WAS PAID WITH THE ORIGINAL RECORDED DEED ON NOVEMBER 18, 2016 AS DOCUMENT NO. 2016-890990.

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

1319-30-643-008 - See Legal

A portion of APN: Descriptions for all APNs

RPTT \$ 95.55 / 20161582

RIDGE TAHOE PROPERTY OWNER'S ASSOCIATION GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made October 31, 2016 Ridge Tahoe
Property Owner's Association, a Nevada non-profit corporation, Grantor, and Resorts West Vacation Club, a Nevada Non Profit Corporation Grantee;

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

STEWART TITLE

RPTT:\$95.55 Rec:\$23.00 Total:\$118.55

2016-890990 11/18/2016 04:02 PM

Pas=11



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WITNESSETH:

That Grantor, in consideration for the sum of \$10.00, lawful money of the United States of America and other good and valuable consideration, paid to Grantor by Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents, grant bargain and sell unto the Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns, all that certain property located and situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, more particularly described on (Exhibit "A") the Proper legal description will be attached by the escrow company, Stewart Vacation Ownership Title Agency, Inc.. and incorporated herein by this reference;

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof;

SUBJECT TO any and all matters of record, including taxes, assessments, easements, oil and mineral reservations and leases, if any, rights of way, agreements and the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions dated January 30, 1984 and recorded February 14, 1984 as Document No. 96758, Book 284, Page 5202, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as amended from time to time, and which Declaration is incorporated herein by this reference as if the same were fully set forth herein;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with appurtenances, unto the said Grantee and Grantee's assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this conveyance the day and year first above written.

* Exhibit 'A' consists of Exhibits 'A-1'; 'A-2'; 'A-2a'; 'A-3'; 'A-3a'; 'A-4'; 'A-4a'; 'A-5'; and 'A-5a'

Ridge Tahoe Property Owner's Association, a Nevada Non-Profit Corporation BY: Resort Realty, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, its Attorney-In-Fact

STATE OF NEVADA

SS

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

Dan Garrison

Notary Publi

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Resorts West Vacation Club,

P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 89449

DENIGE JÖRGENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA DOUGLAS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 CERTIFICATE NO: 02-78042-5

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Ridge Tahoe Property Owner's Association P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 89449

EXHIBIT "A-1"

(28)

An undivided 3/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit No. 008 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 28 only, for one week each year in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-643-008

Inventory I.D. Numbers *

2800812A 2800818A 2800830A

* The Inventory I.D. Number is not a part of the legal description, and is included for reference purposes only

EXHIBIT "A-2"

(31)

An undivided 5/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/20th interest in and to Lot 31 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 081 through 100 (inclusive) as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612, as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661; and (B) Unit No. See Exhibit 'A-2a'> as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase II recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096759, as amended by document recorded October 15, 1990, as Document No. 236690, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lots 31, 32 or 33 only, for one week each year in the <See Exhibit 'A-2a'> "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-721-<See Exhibit 'A-2a'>

Exhibit 'A-2a'

Inventory I.D. Number*	Unit Number	Season	Assessor's Parcel Number (APN)
3108414A	084	Summer	1319-30-721-004
3108806A	088	Summer	1319-30-721-008
3108811A	088	Summer	1319-30-721-008
3109208A	092	Summer	1319-30-721-013
3109212A	092	Summer	1319-30-721-013

^{*} The Inventory I.D. Number is not a part of the legal description, and is attached for reference purposes only



EXHIBIT "A-3"

(34)

An undivided 3/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/38th interest in and to Lot 34 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 001 through 038 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156903; and (B) Unit No. <See Exhibit A-3a> as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe recorded August 21, 1984, as Document No. 097150, as amended, by Documents recorded October 15, 1990, June 22, 1987 and November 10, 1987 as Document Nos. 236691, 156904 and 166130, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in the same unit type conveyed, in Lot 34 only, for one week each year in the <See Exhibit A-3a> "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: <See Exhibit A-3a>

Exhibit 'A-3a'

Inventory I.D. Number*	Unit Number	Season	Assessor's Parcel Number (APN)
3402019A	020	Prime	1319-30-724-021
3402102A	021	Prime	1319-30-724-022
3402213A	022	Prime	1319-30-724-023

^{*} The Inventory I.D. Number is not a part of the legal description, and is attached for reference purposes only



EXHIBIT "A-4"

(37)

An undivided 10/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. <See Exhibit 'A-4a'> as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week each year in the <See Exhibit 'A-4a'> "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: <See Exhibit 'A-4a'>



Exhibit 'A-4a'

Inventory I.D. Number*	Unit Number	Season	Assessor's Parcel Number (APN)
3706918A	069	Prime	1319-30-644-036
3706933A	069	Prime	1319-30-644-036
-3707020A 3707002A	070	Prime	1319-30-644-037
3707028A	070	Prime	1319-30-644-037
3707121A	071	Prime	1319-30-644-038
3707124A	071	Prime	1319-30-644-038
3705040A	050	Swing	1319-30-644-013
3705044A	050	Swing	1319-30-644-013
3705046A	050	Swing	1319-30-644-013
3705540A	055	Swing	1319-30-644-020
		The Control of the Co	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

^{*} The Inventory I.D. Number is not a part of the legal description, and is attached for reference purposes only

An undivided 3/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/48^{ths} interest in and to Lot 42 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 14th Amended Map, recorded April 1, 1994, as Document No. 333985, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 255 through 302 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit No. <See Exhibit 'A-5a'> as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Seven recorded April 26, 1995, as Document No. 360927, as amended by Amended and Restated Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Seven, recorded May 4, 1995, as Document No. 361461, and as further amended by the Second Amendment to Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Seven recorded on October 17, 1995 as Document No. 372905, and as described in the First Amended Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded June 9, 1995, as Document No. 363815, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 42 only, for one week each year in accordance with said Declarations.

Together with a 13-foot wide easement located within a portion of Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, MDB&M, Douglas County, Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of this easement said point bears S. 43°19'06" E., 472.67 feet from Control Point "C" as shown on the Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, Document No. 269053 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office;

thence S. 52°20'29" E., 24.92 feet to a point on the Northerly line of Lot 36 as shown on said 13th Amended Map;

thence S. 14°00'00" W. along said Northerly line, 14.19 feet;

thence N. 52°20'29" W., 30.59 feet;

thence N. 37°33'12" E., 13.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-645-003

Exhibit 'A-5a'

Inventory I.D.	Unit
Number*	Number
4226507A	265
4226750A	267
4227034A	270

^{*} The Inventory I.D. Number is not a part of the legal description, and is attached for reference purposes only



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Ass	sessor F	Parcel Number(s)		FOR RECORD	ER'S OPTION	IAL USE ONLY	
	a)	A ptn	of 1319-30-643-00	08	Document/Ins	trument No.	1	
	h۱		legal descriptions	for all	Dools		D	
	p)~	APNs	5)		Book	dina:	Page	
	c) d)				Date of Recor	uing.		
^	-				Notes.			
2.		pe of Pro	орепу acant Land	ь\	rio Familii Danida		\ \	
	a) `				gle Family Reside	ence		\
	c)	\bigsqcup^{c_i}	ondo/Twnhse	d) 2-4	Plex			\
	e)	L A	partment Bldg.	f) Cor	nmercial/Industria	al		1
	g)	L A	gricultural	h) Mot	oile Home			1
	i)	χO	ther Timeshare				*	Marine I
3.	Tot	al Value	e/Sales Price of Pro	operty				1
	D	eed in L	ieu of Foreclosure	Only (Value o	f Property) ()	
			Tax Value		<			
_		-	perty Transfer Tax	Due:			\$0.00	
<u>4.</u>			on Claimed:	NDO O	75 000 0 41	110	/	
	a.	ırar	sfer Tax Exemption	on, per NRS 3	7. 7. 7.		a agree of the layers	
							o correct the Inventories eks being transferre	
					Transfer Tax o	f \$95.55 was	paid with the origin	al
,	b.		ain Reason for Ex	The state of the s		ovember 18,	2016 #2016-89099	<u>).</u>
5.	Par	rtial Inte	rest: Percentage b	being transferr	ed: <u>100 %</u>			
The	e und	dersigne	ed declares and ac	knowledges, i	under penalty of p	perjury, purs	uant to NRS 375.06	0 and
NR	S 37	5.110 th	nat the information	provided is co	rrect to the best	of their inform	nation and belief, an	d can
							mation provided h tion of additional tax	erein
				the tax due plu			don or additional tax	
Pu			penalty of 10% of t		is interest at 1% [
		nt to N	RS 375.030, the	Buyer and §		ointly and	severally liable fo	due,
		nt to N		Buyer and \$		ointly and	-	due,
ado	ditio	nt to N	RS 375.030, the punt owed.	Hanner	Seller shall be j m, azent	Capacity:	severally liable fo Grantor	due,
ado	ditio	nt to N	RS 375.030, the punt owed.	Hanner		Capacity:	-	due,
ado	ditio Signa	nt to N	RS 375.030, the punt owed.	Hanner	Seller shall be j m, azent	Capacity:	-	due,
ado	ditio Signa	nt to N nal amo ature:	RS 375.030, the punt owed.	Property Own	Seller shall be j m agent er's Association	Capacity:	Grantor	due,
ado	ditio Signa	nt to N nal amo ature:	RS 375.030, the bunt owed. Ridge Tahoe P	Property Own	Seller shall be j m agent er's Association	Capacity:	Grantor	due,
add S	ditio Signa Signa	nt to N nal amo ature: ature:	RS 375.030, the bunt owed. Ridge Tahoe P	Property Own	Seller shall be j m a gent er's Association	Capacity:	Grantor	due,
add S S	dition Signa Signa	nt to N nal amo ature: ature: _ER (G	RS 375.030, the bunt owed. Ridge Tahoe P Resorts West RANTOR) INFOI	Property Own Vacation Clui RMATION pperty	Seller shall be journed to the	Capacity: Capacity: RANTEE) I	Grantor Grantee	due,
add S S	dition Signa Signa SELL Print I	nt to N nal amo ature: ature: _ER (G	RS 375.030, the bunt owed. Ridge Tahoe P Resorts West V RANTOR) INFOI Ridge Tahoe Pro Owner's Associa	Property Own Vacation Clui RMATION pperty	Seller shall be journed to be a seller shall be journed to be be journed	Capacity: Capacity: RANTEE) I	Grantor Grantee NFORMATION est Vacation Club	due,
add S S	dition Signa Signa SELL Print	nt to N nal amo ature: ature: LER (G Name:	RS 375.030, the bunt owed. Ridge Tahoe P Resorts West V RANTOR) INFOI Ridge Tahoe Pro Owner's Associated P.O. Box 5790	Property Own Vacation Club RMATION operty ation	BUYER (G Print Name: Address:	Capacity: Capacity: RANTEE) I Resorts W P.O. Box 5	Grantor Grantee NFORMATION est Vacation Club	due,
add S S	dition Signa Signa SELL Print	nt to N nal amo ature: ature: LER (G Name:	RS 375.030, the bunt owed. Ridge Tahoe P Resorts West V RANTOR) INFOI Ridge Tahoe Pro Owner's Associa	Property Own Vacation Club RMATION operty ation	Seller shall be journed to be a seller shall be journed to be be journed	Capacity: Capacity: RANTEE) I Resorts W P.O. Box 5	Grantor Grantee NFORMATION est Vacation Club	due,
s S S F	dition Bigna Bigna BELL Print Addre City/S	nt to N nal amo ature: LER (G Name: ess: State/Zip	RS 375.030, the bunt owed. Ridge Tahoe P Resorts West V RANTOR) INFOI Ridge Tahoe Pro Owner's Associa P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 89	Vacation Club RMATION Operty ation 449 ESTING REC	BUYER (G Print Name: Address: City/State/Zip	Capacity: Capacity: RANTEE) I Resorts W P.O. Box 5 Stateline, N	Grantor Grantee NFORMATION est Vacation Club 790 NV 89449 ne Seller or Buyer	c due, r any
s S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	dition Bigna Bigna BELL Print Comp	nt to N nal amo ature: ER (G Name: ess: State/Zip PANY/F pany Na	RES 375.030, the bunt owed. Ridge Tahoe P Resorts West RANTOR) INFOI Ridge Tahoe Pro Owner's Associat P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 89 PERSON REQUE me: Stewart Va	Property Own Vacation Club RMATION Operty ation 449 ESTING REC acation Owners	BUYER (G Print Name: Address: City/State/Zip	Capacity: Capacity: RANTEE) I Resorts W P.O. Box 5 Stateline, N	Grantor Grantee NFORMATION est Vacation Club 790 NV 89449	c due, r any
SS	dition Bigna Bigna BELL Print Addre City/S	nt to New Advances of the New York (New York (RS 375.030, the bunt owed. Ridge Tahoe P Resorts West V RANTOR) INFOI Ridge Tahoe Pro Owner's Associa P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 89	Property Own Vacation Club RMATION Operty ation 449 ESTING REC acation Owners	BUYER (G Print Name: Address: City/State/Zip	Capacity: Capacity: RANTEE) I Resorts W P.O. Box 5 Stateline, N	Grantor Grantee NFORMATION est Vacation Club 790 NV 89449 ne Seller or Buyer	c due, r any